entitled to a total of 26 workweeks of leave during a 12-month period to care for the 
servicemember. The leave described in this paragraph shall only be available during a 
single 12-month period. 

An employee is eligible for FMLA leave, if the employee has been employed for at least 
twelve (12) months and has worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours 
during the twelve (12) months immediately prior to the date leave is requested. 

Employees will be required to use appropriate paid leave while on FMLA leave.  
Workers’ compensation absences will be designated FMLA leave.  The Director has